
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1332 

ANSWERED ON 27TH JULY, 2023 

 

EV CHARGING POINTS 

1332.       SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI: 

 

          Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

 

(a)   whether the scheme for installation of E.V. charging points on 

the National Highways and the Expressways is being 

implemented/proposed to be implemented; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh?  

 ANSWER  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a)   Yes Sir, EV Charging points are included as part of Wayside 

Amenities (WSA) development along National Highways and the 

Expressways 

(b)   Till date 43 Nos WSA have been established and are operational 

(Annexure I). 

   

  



ANNEXURE I  

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1332 FOR 27.07.2023 ASKED BY SHRI 

HARISH DWIVEDI REGARDING EV CHARGING POINTS 

 

 

List of 43 No.’s operationalized WSA sites equipped/ to be provisioned 

with EV Charging Stations. 

Year 

 # State NH No. Site Description 

1 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
19 Kurgaon, Allahabad Bypass NH2 

2 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
16 Gowravaram/AP 

3 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
716 Vallur/AP 

4 Karnataka 40 NH04_46.700+46.900_LHS_Yedehalli_Karnataka 

5 Tamil Nadu 135 NH 7/61+130/LHS/ Chinnar/Krishnagiri/ TN 

6 Rajasthan 48 
NH-48/20.057+20.357 

/RHS/Jaipur/Rajasthan/Srigovindpura 

7 Rajasthan 48 
NH-48/20+432 to 20+732 /LHS/Jaipur Bypass/ 

Rajasthan/Bilouchi 

8 West Bengal 19 Govindpur 

9 West Bengal 19 Budbud 

10 Gujarat 27 
NE-1/23km to 24 km/RHS/ 

Makwa/Ahmedabad/Gujarat 

11 Gujarat 27 
NE-1/78km to 79 km/LHS/ 

Poicha/Vadodara/Gujarat 

12 
Madhya 

Pradesh 
46 Shivpuri-Guna 

13 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
27 Jhansi-Orai/NH-27/123/RHS/UP West 

14 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
135 

Anantapura - Bangalore 

Section/NH7/387+388/LHS/Anantapur District/AP 

15 
Madhya 

Pradesh 
60 

Indore-Khalaghat/NH-3/63+300/RHS/Dhar 

District/MP 



 # State NH No. Site Description 

16 
Madhya 

Pradesh 
27 

Baran-Shivpuri-Jhansi/NH-

27/1227+200/LHS/Gwalior/MP 

17 
Madhya 

Pradesh 
27 Baran-Shivpuri-Jhansi/1194+300/RHS/Gwalior/MP 

18 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK1-1L_Package1_21+100 LHS 

19 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK1-2R_Package1_21+100 RHS 

20 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK1-3L_Package2_50+650 LHS 

21 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK1-4R_Package2_50+650 RHS 

22 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK2-5L_Package4_93+530 LHS 

23 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK2-6R_Package4_93+530 RHS 

24 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK2-7L_Package5_120+400 LHS 

25 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK2-8R_Package5_120+400 RHS 

26 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK3-9L_Package6_152+500 LHS 

27 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK3-10R_Package6_152+500 RHS 

28 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK3-11L_Package7_191+600 LHS 

29 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

AK3-12R_Package7_191+600 RHS 

30 
Madhya 

Pradesh 
319 NH-30_358+100_RHS_Madanpura_MP 

31 Rajasthan 
148N  

(DME) 
DD3-46R_Package4_99+600 RHS 



 # State NH No. Site Description 

32 Rajasthan 
148N  

(DME) 
DD3-46L_Package4_99+600 LHS 

33 Rajasthan 
148N  

(DME) 
DD3-5R_Package5_125+600 RHS 

34 Rajasthan 
148N  

(DME) 
DD3-5L_Package5_125+600 LHS 

35 Haryana 
148N  

(DME) 
DD2-3L_Package3_63+140 LHS 

36 Haryana 
148N  

(DME) 
DD2-4R_Package3_69+900 RHS 

37 Rajasthan 
NH 919- 

DME 
DD4-6L_Package6_172+550 LHS 

38 Rajasthan 
NH 919- 

DME 
DD4-6R_Package6_172+550 RHS 

39 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
NE3 UP/DME/01 Ghaziabad, UP 

40 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
NE3 UP/DME/02 Ghaziabad, UP_36+250 RHS 

41 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
NE2 

Kundli - Palwal/NE2_39+500_RHS_Milak 

Chakarpur_Ghaziabad 

42 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
NE2 

Kundli - Palwal/NE2_39+500_LHS_Milak 

Chakarpur_Ghaziabad 

43 Haryana 148B 
Narnaul Bypass Crossing - Paniyala Mor/NH-

148B/15+000/LHS/ Mahendragarh/HR 

 

 

***** 

 

 


